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FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




FN 5o @
FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

Ref.No. | Parts No. Name of Parts z 9 Qty| ReMark
1 Z1-M-1400-00 | CALMP sSgo 1
2 Z1-M-1401-00 | SCREW M8 L=20 LEAL M8 =20 2
3 Z1-M-1402-00 | SCREW M8 L=14 LEAF M8 L=14 1
4 Z1-M-1403-00 | SCREW M8 L=25 LEAE M8 =25 2
5 Z1-M-1404-00 | FIXED BASE DEHI0IA 1
6 Z1-M-1405-00 | SCREW M5 =12 LEAE M5 =12 11
7 Z1-M-1406-00 | TOP COVER REAR g A = 1
8 Z1-A-0090-00 | MOUNTING BASE Or2E oA (X 1
9 Z1-M-1408-00 | PRESS FOOT FRAME SWITCH (YELLOW) | =Y ASIX| (M) 1
10 Z1-M-1409-00 | STARTING SWITCH (GREEN) NS AR (=24) 1
11 Z1-M-1410-00 | STOP SWITCH (RED) I AR/AX (HM) 1
12 Z1-M-1411-00 | SCREW M4 =8 LEAE M4 =8 5
13 Z1-M-1412-00 | WASHER 4 kM 4 5
14 Z1-M-1413-00 | WASHER 4 N 4 5
15 Z1-M-1414-00 | LEFTWARD COVER 2% HHY 1
16 Z1-M-1415-00 | TOP COVER FRONT g HH &8¢ 1
17 Z1-M-1416-00 | SCREW M6 L=6 LEAF M6 L=6 1
18 Z1-M-1417-00 | RUBBER PLUG 02 0N 4
19 Z1-M-1418-00 | RUBBER PLUG 1S DM 2
20 Z1-M-0778-00 | RUBBER PLUG 1S BN 1
21 Z1-M-1419-00 | FACE PLATE o o 1
22 Z1-M-1420-00 | FACE COVER HIE HH 1
23 Z1-M-1421-00 | SCREW M4 L=5 LEAE M4 =5 2
24 Z1-M-1422-00 | ARM THREAD GUIDE DOWN 2 AloHLY 1
25 Z1-M-1423-00 | SCREW SM11/64" x 40 LEAL 1
26 Z1-M-1269-00 | NUT M4 HE MW 1
27 Z1-M-1424-00 | SCREW M3.5 L=3 LFAF M3.5 L=3 1
28 Z1-M-1425-00 | ARM THREAD GUIDE FIXED BASE 2 Ao DEHIOIA 1
29 Z1-M-1426-00 | ARM THREAD GUIDE & AIOHLY 1
30 Z1-M-0751-00 | ARM THREAD GUIDE RIGHT oF  AIOHH(R) 1
31 Z1-M-1427-00 | SCREW SM9/64" x40 L=10 LtAF 2
32 Z1-M-1428-00 | ARM THREAD GUIDE LEFT & AIOFLY 1
33 Z1-A-0091-00 | ELECTRONIC THREAD CLAMP DEVICE HXal A ZET FHI|(X) 1
34 Z1-M-1429-00 | THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER AMIl i A 1
35 Z1-M-1430-00 [ SCREW SM9/64" x 40 LEAL 2
36 Z1-M-1431-00 | SCREW SM15/64" x 28 LEAL 2
37 Z1-M-1432-00 | ARM THREAD GUIDE UP 2 Al oHLY 1
38 Z1-M-1433-00 | SINGLE-HOLE THREAD EYELET GUIDE [ &! OtLH 1
39 Z1-M-1434-00 | SUPPORT PILLAR 2 XX 4
40 Z1-M-1435-00 | SCREW M4 L=16 LEAL M4 =16 4
41 Z1-E-0020-00 | SIGNAL SWITCH BOARD S ARIX EE 1
42 Z1-M-1436-00 | SCREW M4 =12 LEAE M4 =12 4
43 Z1-M-1437-00 | BACK COVER =0 HHY 1
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MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

Ref.No. | Parts No. Name of Parts z 9 Qty| ReMark
1 Z1-M-1438-00 | SCREW M5 =20 LEAE M5 =20 4
2 Z1-M-1439-00 | WASHER 5.2x9.8x 1 tM 5.2 x 9.8 x 1 4
3 Z1-E-0021-00 | MAIN SHAFT SERVO MOTOR Hel = M2 2H 1
4 Z1-M-1440-00 | SCREW M6 L=8 LtAF M6 L=8 6
5 Z1-M-1441-00 | COUPLING (1) HE & (1) 1
6 Z1-M-1442-00 | COUPLING RUBBER HE & IR 1
7 Z1-M-1443-00 | COUPLING (2) HE & (2) 1
8 Z1-A-0092-00 | UPPER SHAFT TENSION PULLEY ASM M E2(X) 1
9 Z1-M-1445-00 | BEARING 6022VVNR HI & 6022VVNR 1
10 Z1-M-0814-00 | SCREW SM15/64" x28 |=8 LtAE 6
11 Z1-M-1446-00 | BEARING_BUSH HOHE 2Al 1
12 Z1-M-1447-00 | BEARING 600477 HIH S 60047272 1
13 Z1-M-1448-00 | BEARING_BUSH HIHE S Al 1
14 Z1-M-1449-00 | MAIN SHAFT as 1
15 Z1-M-1450-00 | GEAR_B JIf B 1
16 Z1-M-0814-00 | SCREW SM15/64" x28 |=8 LEAL 4
17 Z1-M-1451-00 | GEAR_A JI0f A 1
18 Z1-M-1452-00 | NEEDLE FEED SHAFT METAL bt O&E 4 1
19 Z1-M-1453-00 | SPRING AT 1
20 Z1-M-1454-00 | HANDWHEEL SHAFT e 2 = 1
21 Z1-M-1455-00 | SPRING PIN Aogl o 1
22 Z1-M-1456-00 | HANDWHEEL e 2 1
23 Z1-M-1457-00 | HANDWHEEL SETSCREW M6 SHE 2 LIAL M6 1
24 Z1-M-1458-00 | BEARING_BUSH HOHE Al 1
25 Z1-M-1459-00 | BEARING 6004NR-2RS I & 6004NR-2RS 1
26 Z1-M-0771-00 | SCREW SM9/32" x 28 L=16 LtAF 1
27 Z1-M-0764-00 | SCREW SM1/4" x40 L=6 LtAF 2
28 Z1-M-1460-00 | COUNTER WEIGHT = 1
29 Z1-M-0773-00 [ SCREW SM9/32" x28 L=15 LA 1
30 Z1-M-1461-00 | WASHER 8x 15x0.7 kM 8 x 15 x 0.7 1
31 Z1-A-0093-00 | THREAD_TAKE_UP_COMPL ATHOI(X) 1 Smal | Hook
32 Z1-A-0094-00 | THREAD_TAKE_UP_COMPL ATHOI(E) 1 Large Hook
33 Z1-M-1462-00 | SCREW W4 L=6 LEAF M4 L=6 2
34 Z1-M-1463-00 | SLIDE BLOCK Ht=O et =25 1
35 Z1-M-1464-00 | NEEDLE BAR METAL GREASE COVER = 2 HH 1
36 Z1-M-1465-00 | SCREW SM3/16" x28 L=12 LEAL 2
37 Z1-M-0778-00 | RUBBER PLUG 1S 0K 1
38 Z1-M-1466-00 | NEEDLE_BAR_METAL HsO &=4 1
39 Z1-M-1467-00 | NEEDLE_BAR_METAL_GREASE_COVER Bt 22 HH 1
40 Z1-M-1468-00 | NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING Bt=C0 &0l 1
41 Z1-M-0780-00 | SCREW LtAF 1
42 Z1-M-1469-00 | NEEDLE BAR Ht= ot 1
43 Z1-M-1470-00 | NEEDLE BAR Bt=C0H 1
44 Z1-M-1471-00 | NEEDLE_BAR_LOWER_METAL Ht=0 ot=24 1
45 Z1-M-1472-00 | THREAD GUIDE Ht=O ot=24&l &Ll 1
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MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

Ref.No. | Parts No. Name of Parts z 9 Qty| ReMark
46 Z1-M-1473-00 | SCREW SM1/8"x 44 L=4.5 LtAE 1
47 Z1-M-1474-00 | NEEDLE DP x5 10# Ht= 0P x 5 10 # 1
48 Z1-M-1475-00 | SPRING AIE 1
49 Z1-M-1476-00 | OIL FELT PAD @Y BE HE 1
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LOWER SHAFT TRIM THREAD COMPONENTS

Ref.No. | Parts No. Name of Parts z 9 Qty| ReMark
1 Z1-M-1435-00 | SCREW M4 L=16 LEAF M4 =16 4
2 Z1-E-0022-00 | STEPPING MOTOR A8 2H 1
3 Z1-M-1477-00 | SCREW M6 L=20 LEAF M6 L=20 1
4 Z1-M-1478-00 | MOTOR BRACKET SH Bet3t 1
5 Z1-M-1479-00 | SCREW M5 L=4 LEAF M5 =4 8
6 Z1-M-1480-00 | COUPLING HEEY 2
7 Z1-M-1481-00 | COUPLING RUBBER RING HEY I2E 1
8 Z1-M-1482-00 | DRIVE SHAFT 3= 1
9 Z1-A-0095-00 | SEVSING PIECE A 2ZXE(E) 1
10 Z1-M-1416-00 | SCREW M6 L=6 LIAF M6 L=6 2
11 Z1-M-1483-00 | AXLE SLEEVE = 24 1
12 Z1-M-1484-00 | RETAINING RING = Jiet 2
13 Z1-M-1485-00 | AXLE SLEEVE = 24 1
14 Z1-M-1486-00 | CRANK a3 1
15 Z1-M-1487-00 | SCREW M5 L=10 LEAE M5 =10 1
16 Z1-M-1488-00 | CONNECTING ROD Az 2& 1
17 Z1-M-1489-00 | AXIAL SCREW = LAt 2
18 Z1-M-1490-00 | SCREW SM11/64" x 40 LtAE 1
19 Z1-M-1491-00 | PRESSURE BAR GUIDE L2g oty 1
20 Z1-M-1492-00 | PRESS ROD L2 2 1
21 Z1-M-1493-00 | PRESS ROD 24 2 24 1
22 Z1-M-1494-00 | MEDIUM PRESSURE FOOT S 28 1
23 Z1-M-1495-00 | WASHER 4.6x9.7x0.8 kA 1
24 Z1-M-0788-00 | SCREW SM9/64" x40 LEAL 1
25 Z1-M-1496-00 | SCREW M3 L=9.5 LEAF M3 L=9.5 1
26 Z1-M-1497-00 | GROOVE OPTOCOUPLER 24l A 1
27 Z1-M-1498-00 | MOUNTING PLATE ESEy 1
28 Z1-M-1499-00 | SCREW M4 L=8 LEAF M4 =8 2
29 Z1-M-1500-00 | SCREW M3 L=6 LEAF M3 L=6 4
30 Z1-M-1501-00 | MOUNTING PLATE PSRy 1
31 Z1-M-1502-00 | LINOLEUM HE 1
32 Z1-M-1503-00 | LINOLEUM HE 1
33 Z1-M-1504-00 | MOUNTING PLATE OAE 1
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AUXILIARY PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONETS

Ref.No. | Parts No. Name of Parts z 9 Qty| ReMark
1 Z1-M-1505-00 | CYLINDER PLATE alely ot 1
2 Z1-M-1506-00 | SCREW LEAL 2
3 Z1-M-1507-00 | CYLINDER aleld 1
4 Z1-M-1508-00 [ TIE-IN ol Og 2
5 Z1-M-1372-00 | SPRING WASHER 5 AT %M 5 6
6 Z1-M-1509-00 | WASHER 5 kA 5 6
7 Z1-M-1510-00 | SCREW M5 L=12 LEAE M5 =12 8
8 Z1-M-1506-00 | SCREW M5 L=10 LEAE M5 =10 2
9 Z1-M-1511-00 [ CYLINDER PLATE a2l Sd0IE 1
10 Z1-M-1512-00 | AUXILIARY PRESSER FOOT BX L22(X) 1
11 Z1-M-1513-00 | AUXILIARY PRESSER FOOT Bx L2¢ 1
12 Z1-M-1514-00 | AUXILIARY PRESSER FOOT Bx L2Y 1
13 Z1-M-1515-00 | AUXILIARY PRESSER FOOT 2x L2 1

Z1-M-1516-00 | MOUNTING PLATE B 1
Z1-M-1517-00 | MOVABLE BASE B0l A 1
Z1-M-1518-00 | SPRING AL 1
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TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

Ref.No. | Parts No. Name of Parts z 9 Qty| ReMark
1 Z1-M-1519-00 | SCREW LtAE 1
2 Z1-M-1520-00 | THREAD TENSION ELECTROMAGNET aAds A& 24 1
3 Z1-M-1519-00 | SCREW LEAL 1
4 Z1-M-1521-00 | SCREW LtAE 1
5 Z1-M-1522-00 | SPRING A 1
6 Z1-M-1523-00 | LOCK PLATE &2 &X 1
7 Z1-M-1524-00 | SCREW LEAL 2
8 Z1-M-1525-00 | THREAD TENSION DISK Ao T Al 2
9 Z1-M-1526-00 | THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER & Al 1
10 Z1-M-1527-00 | SPRING A& XA AIE 1
11 Z1-M-1528-00 | ROTATING STOPPER A¥H AFE ADS AEH 1
12 Z1-A-0096-00 | THREAD TENSION NUT ads XE8 W YHE 1
13 Z1-M-1529-00 | THREAD GUIDE &1 OHLY 1
14 Z1-M-1530-00 | SCREW SM15/64" x 28 LA (1)
15 Z1-M-1531-00 | THREAD_TENSION_DISK Al XA HA (2)
16 Z1-M-1532-00 | SPRING AL (1)
17 Z1-M-1533-00 | SCREW SM1/4" x 40 LEAF SM1 / 4 "x 40 (1)
18 Z1-A-0097-00 | THREAD_TENSION_1_ASM BX AFE ZEER (X) 1
19 Z1-E-0023-00 | SENSOR CABLE HdA AOIZ2 1
20 Z1-M-1534-00 | WIRE 201 O 1250
21 Z1-M-1535-00 | SCREW M2.5 L=6 LEAL M2.5 =6 2
22 Z1-M-1536-00 | BUSHING g4 1
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PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS
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PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS
Ref.No. | Parts No. Name of Parts z 9 Qty| ReMark
1 Z1-M-1537-00 | BEARING 62/2277 MY 62 / 2277 1
2 Z1-M-1538-00 | BEARING SUPPORT HIHE Jtet 1
3 Z1-M-0814-00 | SCREW SM15/64" x 28 LEAL 2
4 Z1-M-1539-00 | TIMING BELT EtO1Y HE 1
5 Z1-M-1540-00 | SCREW M8 L=10 LEAF M8 L=10 1
6 Z1-M-1541-00 | TENSION PULLEY &= 2 1
7 Z1-M-1447-00 | BEARING 6004ZZ_BOM HI o1& 6004Z2Z_BOM 2
8 Z1-M=-1542-00 | RING 20 = 1
9 Z1-A-0092-00 | LOWER SPROCKET ax E2l(x) 1
10 Z1-M-1440-00 | SCREW M6 L=8 LIAF M6 L=8 2
11 Z1-M-1543-00 | BEARING 6204NR-2RS HI 1 & 6204NR-2RS 1
12 Z1-M-1544-00 | SHAFT = 1
13 Z1-M-1545-00 | BEARING SUPPORT HIHE Jtet 1
14 Z1-M-1546-00 | BEARING 6904ZZNR HIH & 6904ZZNR 1
15 Z1-M-1547-00 | OIL SEAL Y M 1
16 Z1-M-1004-00 | SCREW SM1/4" x 40 LEAE SM1 / 4 "x 40 2
17 Z1-M-1548-00 | GEAR I 1
18 Z1-M-1549-00 [ OIL SEAL g A 1
19 Z1-M-1459-00 | BEARING 6004NR-2RS HIH 2 6004NR-2RS 1
20 Z1-M-1545-00 | BEARING SUPPORT HIHE Itet 1
21 Z1-M=1004-00 | SCREW SM1/4" x 40 LEAF SM1 / 4 "x 40 2
22 Z1-M-1550-00 | GEAR I 1
23 Z1-M-1551-00 [ OIL SEAL Y M 1
24 Z1-M-0875-00 | BEARING 6901-72Z HIHE 6901-2Z 1
25 Z1-M-1479-00 | SCREW M5 L=4 LEAF M5 =4 2
26 Z1-M-1552-00 [ RING Itet 1
27 Z1-M-1553-00 | SHAFT ot= 1
28 Z1-M-0883-00 | OIL WICK Y R 1
29 Z1-M-1554-00 | O-RING 0-< 1
30 Z1-M-0882-00 | SCREW SM3/16" x 32 LEAL 1
31 Z1-M-0992-00 | THREAD TRIMMER CAM WASHER AMEZ 2AAH 2
32 Z1-M-0993-00 | SCREW SM1/4" x40 LEAF SM1 / 4 "x 40 2
33 Z1-M-0991-00 | THREAD TRIMMER CAM AEZ 1
34 Z1-M-0870-00 | OIL SEAL Y A 2
35 Z1-M=1555-00 | JOINT AOIE 2
36 Z1-M-1556-00 | SCREW M8 x 1 LEAE M8 x 1 1
37 Z1-M-1031-00 | PLUNGER SPRING S A 1
38 Z1-M-1557-00 | PLUNGER E=X=aPN! 1
39 Z1-M-1558-00 | FRONT BUSHING dEH 24 1
40 Z1-M-1559-00 | KNIFE BRACKET MOUNTING BASE GASKET [ AtE =0 JtA3 2
41 Z1-M-1560-00 | SCREW M4 L=10 LEAE M4 =10 2
42 Z1-M-1561-00 | KNIFE BRACKET MOUNTING BASE ME 20 1
43 Z1-M-0990-00 | SCREW SM11/64" x40 LEAL 2
44 Z1-M=1277-00 | ROUND KNIFE SlEMH A 1
45 Z1-M-1563-00 [ ROUND KNIFE BRACKET SIEUA Ber3t 1
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AR A & GF FEE

PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS
Ref.No. | Parts No. Name of Parts z 9 Qty| ReMark
46 Z1-M-0985-00 | SCREW M3 L=4.35 LEAF M3 L=4.35 3
47 Z1-M-0986-00 | KNIFE HOLDER AME 24 1
48 Z1-M-1269-00 | NUT HE 1
49 Z1-M-1564-00 | SQUARE NEEDLE PLATE AP H & 1
50 Z1-M-1565-00 | SCREW M5 L=25 LEAE M5 =25 2
51 Z1-M-1566-00 | AIR CYLINDER ol aeld 1
52 Z1-M-1508-00 | HOSE ELBOW ol Oé 2
53 Z1-M-1567-00 | CYLINDER KNUCKLE algl U2 1
54 Z1-M-1006-00 [ WASHER 8.2x 15x 2 MH 8.2 x 15 x 2 1
55 Z1-M-1568-00 [ WASHER 8.4x 15x5 M 8.4 x 15 x 5 1
56 Z1-M-0940-00 | E-RING 6 E-& 6 1
57 Z1-M-1004-00 | SCREW SM1/4" x40 LEAF SM1 / 4 "x 40 1
58 Z1-A-0098-00 | TRIMMING CAM CRANK ASM AEY T (X) 1
59 Z1-M-1569-00 | TRIMMING SHAFT MNE=S 1
60 Z1-M-1003-00 | SPRING AL 1
61 Z1-M-1002-00 | SPRING COVER AT HY 2
62 Z1-M-1570-00 | WASHER 8.2 M 8.2 1
63 Z1-M-1571-00 | BUSHING 24 1
64 Z1-M-1572-00 | KNIFE SHAFT CONNECTING BAR MES AZH 1
65 Z1-M-1573-00 | SCREW LtAE 2
66 Z1-M=1574-00 | TRIMMING CRANK SHAFT AHE A3 = 1
67 Z1-M-1575-00 | BUSHING g4 1
68 Z1-M-1576-00 | BUSHING 24 1
69 Z1-M-1577-00 | CRANK BLOCK J¥3 25 1
70 Z1-M-1578-00 | TRIMMING CRANK AHE A3 1
71 Z1-M-1579-00 | SCREW SM3/16" x 32 LtAF 1
72 Z1-M-1580-00 | SPRING A 1
73 Z1-M-1411-00 | SCREW M4 L=8 LEAF M4 =8 2
74 Z1-M-1581-00 | FIXED PLATE oA E 1
75 Z1-M-1582-00 | SCREW LEAL 2
76 Z1-M-1583-00 | SCREW LtAF 4
77 Z1-M-1584-00 | SMALL NEEDLE PLATE 28 2o 1
78 Z1-M-1585-00 | NEEDLE PLATE & ot 1
79 Z1-M-1586-00 | HOOK = 1
80 Z1-M-1587-00 | BOBBIN 2ol 1
81 Z1-M-1588-00 | BOBBIN CASE S8l A OoIA 1
82 Z1-M-1589-00 | SCREW SM11/64" x40 LEAL 1
83 Z1-M-1590-00 | BOBBIN CASE HOLDER S8 HOIA = 1
84 Z1-M-1591-00 [ SCREW SM9/64" x40 LEAL 1
85 Z1-M-1592-00 | FIXED KNIFE PLATE I8 HA 2d0lE 1
86 Z1-M-0977-00 | FIXED KNIFE J8 HA 1
87 Z1-M-1593-00 | FIXED KNIFE GASKET O HA JfA3 1
88 Z1-M-1594-00 | FIXED KNIFE SCREW LEAL 1
89 Z1-M-1595-00 | DISPART THREAN SHUTTLE GASKET & HMeldl JpAa3l 1
90 Z1-M-1276-00 | DISPART THREAN SHUTTLE & Xeld| 1
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Lubrication Com

ponents
Ref.No. | Parts No. Name of Parts z 9 Qty| ReMark
1 Z1-M-1596-00 | OIL TANK QY 3 (X) 1
2 Z1-M-0740-00 | RUBBER PLUG 12 0FH 1
3 Z1-M-1499-00 | SCREW ASM LEAL 5
4 Z1-M-1597-00 | SPRING CLIP Aoz 2E 1
5 Z1-M-0946-00 | OIL TUBE ¢$3x ¢ 5 AEE $3 x 5 1500
6 Z1-M-1032-00 | O-RING 0- 3
7 Z1-M-1598-00 | OIL TUBE ¢$8x ¢ 10 AEE 8 x ¢ 10| 200
8 Z1-M-1599-00 | SPRING A 4
9 Z1-M-1027-00 [ SCREW SM5/16" x 24 LtAE 2
10 Z1-A-0099-00 | SWITCH ALXI(X) 1
11 Z1-M-1026-00 | SCREW LEAL 2
12 Z1-M-1600-00 | SCREW M4 L=7.8 LEAF M4 L=7.8 6
13 Z1-M-1601-00 | COVER PLATE ot HH 1
14 Z1-M-1602-00 | PLATE It 1
15 Z1-M-1603 OIL TUBE ¢4x ¢6 Y E8 ¢4 x ¢6 | 650
16 Z1-M-1028-00 | SPRING AL 2
17 Z1-M-1555-00 | JOINT AOIE 2
18 Z1-M-1604-00 | SHAFT SLEEVE = HH 1
19 Z1-M-0870-00 | OIL SEAL 7.94x12x3.5 QUM 2
20 Z1-M-1605-00 | OLI| FILLER CUP (gt 1
21 Z1-M-1606-00 | BRACKET Sep3 1
22 Z1-M-1607-00 | SCREW M4 L=8 LEAL 3
23 Z1-M-1608-00 | SCREW M4 L=12 LEAF M4 =12 1
24 Z1-M-1609-00 | OIL REGULATING VAVLVE g XFE d4-=S 1
25 Z1-M-1610-00 | O-RING 0-& 1
26 Z1-M-1611-00 | REGULATING ROD A& =& 1
27 Z1-M=1612-00 | T-JOINT T-XQE 1
28 Z1-M-1613-00 | SCREW M5 L=10 LEAE M5 L=10 4
29 Z1-M-1614-00 | OIL LEVEL LABEL QY g 2pg 1
30 Z1-M-1615-00 | SMALL OIL TANK Qe A= g3 1
31 Z1-M-1616-00 | OILCAN HOLDER AeE EH 1
32 Z1-M-1617-00 | SCREW M4 L=10 LEAE M4 =10 2
33 Z1-M-1618-00 | OILCAN US 1
34 Z1-M-1619-00 | JOINT AOE 1
35 Z1-M-1620-00 | MOUNTING PLATE ESEy 1
36 Z1-M-1621-00 | JOINT AOE 1
37 Z1-M-1622-00 | SOLENOID VALVE &40/ €= 1
38 Z1-M-1623-00 | JOINT AOIE 1
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A (1)
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H FEEDING COMPONENTS (1)

Ref.No. | Parts No. |Name of Parts z 9 Qty| ReMark
1 Z1-M-1650-00 | SPRING PIN Az O 2
2 Z1-M-1583-00 | SCREW M4 L=5.5 LEAF M4 L=5.5 2
3 Z1-M-1651-00 | X SENSOR MOUNT ING X 4N Ot28 1
4 Z1-M-1499-00 | SCREW M4 L=8 LEAF M4 L=8 18
5 Z1-M-1652-00 | AIR CYLINDER ol aeld 5
6 Z1-M-1653-00 | JOINT AOIE 16
7 Z1-M-1654-00 | MOUNTING PLATE A DFEEA 3
8 Z1-M-1655-00 | SCREW M4 L=16 LEAL M4 =16 20
9 Z1-M-1656-00 | PRESSING BLOCK $8 25 3
10 Z1-M-1657-00 | SCREW M5 L=5 LEAF M5 L=5 4
11 Z1-M-1658-00 | JOINT AOIE 2
12 Z1-M-1659-00 | MOUNTING PLATE B NHEB 2
13 Z1-M-1660-00 | HINGE SEAT a8 2
14 Z1-M-1661-00 | CLAW HOOK = g 2
15 Z1-M-1662-00 | E-RING 3 E-& 3 8
16 Z1-M-1663-00 | SHORT PIN = PIN 4
17 Z1-M-1664-00 | ALUMINUM PROFILE GUIDE 2d=20ls Z2Wg JI0IE 1
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FEEDING COMPONENTS (2)
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FEEDING COMPONENTS (2)

Ref.No. | Parts No. |Name of Parts z 9 Qty| ReMark
1 Z1-M-1665-00 | SCREW M4 L=16 LEAF M4 =16 4
2 Z1-M-1666-00 | WASHER 4 kM 4 16
3 Z1-M-1413-00 | WASHER 4 kM 4 20
4 Z1-M-1667-00 | SCREW M6 L=16 LEAF M6 L=16 3
5 Z1-M-1372-00 | WASHER 5 M 5 3
6 Z1-M=-1509-00 | WASHER 5 kM 5 3
7 Z1-E-0024-00 | STEPPING MOTOR AHIE 2H 1
8 Z1-M-1668-00 | SPUR GEAR AT JIO 1
9 Z1-M-1416-00 | SCREW M6 L=6 LEAF M6 L=6 4
10 Z1-M-1669-00 | MOTOR BASE SHHIO0IA 1
11 Z1-M-1670-00 | X—COLLAR x-= Itet 1
12 Z1-M-1671-00 | BEARING Bl & 4
13 Z1-M-1672-00 | PIN Tl 1
14 Z1-M-1673-00 | SCREW M5 L=8 LEAE M5 L=8 4
15 Z1-M-1674-00 | BELT PULLY HEEZE| 1
16 Z1-M-1496-00 | SCREW M3 L=9.5 LEAF M3 L=9.5 1
17 Z1-M-1675-00 | X DIRECTION SENSOR X ghak dlM 1
18 Z1-M-1676-00 | COVER PLATE HH 1
19 Z1-M-1500-00 | SCREW M3 L=6 LEAF M3 L=6 4
20 Z1-M-1677-00 | LIMIT BLOCK cI0E 25 2
21 Z1-M-1678-00 | SCREW M3 L=6 LEAF M3 L=6 8
22 Z1-M-1608-00 | SCREW M4 =12 LEAE M4 =12 15
23 Z1-M-1680-00 | LINEAR GUIDE RAIL & J0IE e 1
24 Z1-M-1681-00 | PRESS PLATE g 2
25 Z1-M-1682-00 | SCREW M4 L=10 LEAF M4 =10 8
26 Z1-M-1683-00 | SUPPORT SEAT XX & 1
27 Z1-M-1684-00 | FEED SEAT oe® 1
28 Z1-M-1685-00 | SCREW M4 L=8 LEAF M4 L=8 4
29 Z1-M-1686-00 | WASHER 3 kA 3 4
30 Z1-M-1687-00 | WASHER 3 kA 3 4
31 Z1-M-1688-00 | SCREW M3 L=14 LEAF M3 L=14 4
32 Z1-M-1689-00 | SCREW M5 L=28 LEAF M5 L=28 2
33 Z1-M-1690-00 | TIGHTEN PLATE &= XF ZdI0IE 1
34 Z1-M-1691-00 | MOUNTING PLATE IAE 1
35 Z1-M-1689-00 | SYNCHRO BELT SYNCHRO BELT 3500
36 Z1-M-1692-00 | PIN ul 1
37 Z1-M-1693-00 | BELT PULLY HEZEL| 1
38 Z1-M-1694-00 | BAFFLE R 2
39 Z1-M-1695-00 | PLASTIC DRAG CHAIN y(Rell 1
40 Z1-M-1499-00 | SCREW M4 L=8 LEAF M4 =8 4
41 Z1-M-1696-00 | MOUNTING PLATE IAE 1
42 Z1-M-1697-00 | SCREW M4 L=8 LEAF M4 =8 6
43 Z1-M-1698-00 | PLASTIC DRAG CHAIN ys(Rell 1
44 Z1-M-1583-00 | SCREW M4 L=5.5 LEAL M4 L=5.5 4
45 Z1-M-1699-00 | SCREW M4 L=8 LEAF M4 =8 2
46 Z1-M-1700-00 | MOUNTING PLATE nyE 1
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J FEEDING COMPONENTS (3)

Ref.No. | Parts No. |Name of Parts z 9 Qty| ReMark
1 Z1-M-1701-00 | SCREW M5 =25 LEAE M5 =25 4
2 Z1-M-1509-00 | WASHER 5 kM 5 4
3 Z1-M-1372-00 | WASHER 5 M 5 4
4 Z1-E-0025-00 | STEPPING MOTOR AHE 2H 1
5 Z1-M-1702-00 | WASHER 14 M 14 3
6 Z1-M-1703-00 | BEARING I 1
7 Z1-M-1704-00 | Y-DRIVE GEAR Y 5 JI(H 1
8 Z1-M-1416-00 | SCREW M6 L=6 LEAL M6 L=6 2
9 Z1-M-1705-00 | BEARING HIoH 2
10 Z1-M-1706-00 | Y-SYNCHRONOUS PULLEY Y- HE Z2J 2
11 Z1-M-1673-00 | SCREW M5 L=8 LEAF M5 L=8 4
12 Z1-M-1707-00 | SCREW M5 L=20 LEAE M5 =20 28
13 Z1-M-1708-00 | LINEAR GUIDE RAIL & IJ0IE Al 2
14 Z1-M-1709-00 | SCREW M5 L=14 LEAF M5 L=14 16
15 Z1-M-1372-00 | WASHER 5 kA 5 16
16 Z1-M-1710-00 | WASHER 6 kM 6 8
17 Z1-M-1711-00 | MOUNTING SEAT ESEy 2
18 Z1-M-1712-00 | WASHER 5 QA 5 8
19 Z1-M-1496-00 | SCREW LtAE 1
20 Z1-M-1713-00 | Y SENSOR Y SIA 1
21 Z1-M=1714-00 | SENSOR MOUNT ING PLATE AN DX 1
22 Z1-M-1697-00 | SCREW M4 L=10 LEAE M4 =10 2
23 Z1-M-1715-00 | LIMIT BLOCK cl0E 25 4
24 Z1-M-1716-00 | SCREW M5 L=12 LEAE M5 L=12 8
25 Z1-M=-1717-00 | PRESS PLATE S 2
26 Z1-M-1667-00 | SCREW M5 L=16 LEAE M5 =16 16
27 Z1-M-1372-00 | WASHER 5 kN 5 16
28 Z1-M-1509-00 | WASHER 5 kA 5 16
29 Z1-M-1718-00 | SUPPORT SEAT XX & 2
30 Z1-M-1719-00 | FEED SEAT o es 2
31 Z1-M-1697-00 | SCREW M4 L=8 LEAF M4 L=8 1
32 Z1-M-1413-00 | WASHER 4 kA 4 1
33 Z1-M-1720-00 | DETECTION PLATE EPNIR 1
34 Z1-M-1721-00 | BEARING HIH & 4
35 Z1-M=1722-00 | TENSIONING PLATE a8 X&E ZY0IE 4
36 Z1-M-1657-00 | SCREW M5 L=5 LEAE M5 L=5 8
37 Z1-M-1723-00 | TENSIONING SHAFT &8 = 4
38 Z1-M=-1724-00 | TENSIONING SHAFT 2 &g =2 2
39 Z1-M-1328-00 | SCREW M5 L=35 LEAF M5 L=35 2
40 Z1-M=1710-00 | WASHER 6 AN 6 2
41 Z1-M=-1725-00 | NUT M5 HE M5 2
42 Z1-M-1726-00 | Y-DRIVEN GEAR Y- 22l 2
43 Z1-M=-1727-00 | SYNCHRONOUS BELT = 5020
44 Z1-M-1728-00 | TENSIONING PLATE a8 XFE ZY0IE 2
45 Z1-M-1707-00 | SCREW M5 L=20 LEAE M5 =20 6
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PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
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K >4 A
PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

Ref.No. | Parts No. |Name of Parts z 9 Qty| ReMark
1 Z1-M=-1729-00 | FILTER REGULATOR ZH d=2d01H 1
2 Z1-M-1730-00 | HAND SLIDE VALVE =0l ¢s 1
3 Z1-M-1731-00 | PLUG APC10-02 =21 1
4 Z1-M-1732-00 [ TUBE ®10x ®6.5 g8 010 x ©6.5
5 Z1-M-1733-00 | PLUG ® 10xR1/4 E41010 x R1 / 4 1
6 Z1-M-1734-00 | AIR PRESSURE SWITCH 31 ALK 1
7 Z1-M-1735-00 | SCREW LEAL 4
8 Z1-M=-1725-00 | NUT M5 HE M5 4
9 Z1-M-1736-00 | HALF UNION APC6-02 =1 1
10 Z1-A-0100-00 | 5PORT SOLENOID VALVE GROUP £ 0/ ¥E (X) 1
11 Z1-M-1737-00 | SCREW W4 =30 LEAF M4 L=30 4
12 Z1-M-1269-00 | NUT M4 HE M4 4
13 Z1-M-1738-00 | TUBE ®6x ®4 E58 06 x P4
14 Z1-M-1739-00 | Y-QUICK COUPLING Y-HE & 2
15 Z1-M-1740-00 | SCREW M4 L=10 LEAE M4 =10 1
16 Z1-M-1741-00 | TUBE ®4x ©2.5 g8 04 x 0©2.5
17 Z1-M-1742-00 | PLUG PL4-01 =di 1 PL4-01 3
18 Z1-M-1743-00 [ REDUCING VALVE gy Wy 2
19 Z1-M-1744-00 | VALVE L 1
20 Z1-M-1745-00 | PLUG NSF 04 2211 NSF 04 1
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SEWING BED COMPONENTS
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L Elo]& A
SEWING BED COMPONENTS

Ref.No. | Parts No. |Name of Parts z 9 Qty| ReMark
1 Z1-M-1746-00 | LEFT TABLE 2 HIol= 1
2 Z1-M-1747-00 | COVER LABLE HIOIZ HH 1
3 Z1-M-1748-00 | SCREW LEAL 22
4 Z1-M-1749-00 | COVER LABLE HIOIZ HH 1
5 Z1-M-1750-00 | 800—-COVER LABLE HIOIZ HH 1
6 Z1-M-1751-00 | TABLE LABLE HOIZ HH 1
7 Z1-M-1752-00 | COVER LABLE HIOIZ HH 1
8 Z1-M-1753-00 | DRAG CHAIN PLATE HIOIZ HH 1
9 Z1-M-1754-00 | TABLE HOIZS HH 1
10 Z1-M-1755-00 | RUBBER PLUG 1S OFH 64
11 Z1-M-0969-00 | SCREW M6 L=16 LEAF M6 L=16 64
12 Z1-M-1756-00 | WASHER 6.5x 12X 1 MH 6.5 x 12 x 1 78
13 Z1-M=1757-00 | ZINC ALLOY HINGE a8 8
14 Z1-M-1758-00 | NUT M6 HE M6 46
15 Z1-M=-1759-00 | MAGNET PNES 4
16 Z1-M-1760-00 | SMALL TABLE &2 HOI= 1
17 Z1-M-1761-00 | SCREW LEAL 2
18 Z1-M-1762-00 | WASHER kA 2
19 Z1-M-1763-00 | APEX PIN Tl 2
20 Z1-M-1764-00 | LEFT ALUMINIUM PROFILE 2Z 220 Z2WY 1
21 Z1-M-1765-00 | RIGHT ALUMINIUM PROFILE REX 220l Tz 1
22 Z1-M-1766-00 | LEFT ALUMINIUM PROFILE APS-L4060 | &% 2205 Tzt 1
23 Z1-M-1767-00 | RIGHT ALUMINIUM PROFILE APS-L4060 | €% 220l Z=z LY 1
24 Z1-M-1768-00 | SHOULDER SCREW LtAE 2
25 Z1-M-1769-00 | CONNECTING BOLCK ad 25 2
26 Z1-M-1716-00 | SCREW M5 L=12 LEAE M5 =12 4
27 Z1-M=1770-00 | RIGHT TABLE QEZX HIOIE 1
28 Z1-M=1771-00 | MOUNTING PLATE B 8
29 Z1-M=-1772-00 | SCREW LA 4
30 Z1-M-1773-00 | RFID CODE RECOGN | ZER RFID D& Q14D 1
31 Z1-M-1774-00 | TOP COLUMN AR IS 2
32 Z1-M=-1775-00 | RUBBER PLUG 12 0N 4
33 Z1-M-1707-00 | SCREW LtAF 4
34 Z1-M-1776-00 | AIR CYLINDER ol aeld 2
35 Z1-M=1771-00 | MOUNTING PLATE ESEy 8
36 Z1-M=1777-00 | CONNECTING PLATE AHZm 2
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MACHINE FRAME COMPONENTS

Ref.No. | Parts No. |Name of Parts z 9 Qty| ReMark
1 Z1-M=1778-00 | JOINT A AOIE A 4
2 Z1-M=1779-00 | SCREW M8 L=35 LEAL M8 L=35 8
3 Z1-M-1780-00 | NUT M8 HE M8 14
4 Z1-M-1781-00 [ NUT M10 HE M0 4
5 Z1-M-1782-00 | 900-SUPPORT ROD B 900-XIXIZ& B 2
6 Z1-M-1783-00 | NUT M10-L HE M10-L 4
7 Z1-M-1784-00 | JOINT B AOIE B 4
8 Z1-M-1716-00 | SCREW M5 L=12 LEAE M5 =12 6
9 Z1-M-1785-00 | SUPPORT BAR 1 XIXICH 1 2
10 Z1-M-1786-00 | 900-SUPPORT ROD A 900-KIXZ& A 2
11 Z1-M-1787-00 | SCREW M8 L=50 LEAF M8 L=50 6
12 Z1-M-1788-00 | RIGHT BAFFLE QEZ HH 1
13 Z1-M-1758-00 | NUT M6 HE M6 42
14 Z1-A-0101-00 | 900-AUXILIARY PLATEN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY | 900-2 Z XIXICH(=) 4
15 Z1-M-1789-00 | WASHER 6 kA 6 36
16 Z1-M-1790-00 | SCREW M6 L=55 LEAF M6 L=55 36
17 Z1-M-1791-00 | 900-MACHINE FRAME 900-J1H Z=He 1
18 Z1-M-1792-00 | SCREW M8 L=65 LEAF M8 L=65 7
19 Z1-M-1793-00 | RUBBER PLATE B NREB 7
20 Z1-M-1794-00 | WASHES 8 kA 8 8
21 Z1-M-1795-00 | RUBBER PLATE A 2 = A 6
22 Z1-M-1796-00 | WASHER ®20 M D20 3
23 Z1-M-1797-00 | SCREW M20 LEAE M20 8
24 Z1-M-1798-00 | RUBBER PLATE A 2 oA 24
25 Z1-M-1799-00 | RUBBER PLATE A N2 B A 5
26 Z1-M-1800-00 | WASHER ®20 H 20 5
27 Z1-M-1801-00 | METAL HINGE a8 8
28 Z1-M-1802-00 | SCREW M6 L=20 LEAF M6 L=20 6
29 Z1-M-1803-00 | SCREW LA 19
30 Z1-M-1804-00 | PARTITION oteElA 1
31 Z1-M-1805-00 | BACK BAFFLE =0 HH 1
32 Z1-M-1806-00 | MAGNET PNES 2
33 Z1-M-1807-00 | SCREW M5 L=10 LEAE M5 =10 18
34 Z1-M-1808-00 | ELECTRIC CONTROL BOX LEFT DOOR HEE gtA 28 = 1
35 Z1-M-1809-00 | ELECTRIC CONTROL BOX ON THE RIGHT DOOR | HEE A QLEERZE 1
36 Z1-M-1810-00 | METAL HINGE =25 38 4
37 Z1-M-1811-00 INTEGRAL ANGLE WHEEL IHAEH 4
38 Z1-M-1401-00 | SCREW M8 L=20 LEAF M8 L=20 16
39 Z1-M-1269-00 | NUT M4 HE M4 4
40 Z1-M-1812-00 | SCREW M4 =40 LEAE M4 =40 4
41 Z1-M-1813-00 | COOL ING FAN H2E 1
42 Z1-M-1814-00 | LEFT BAFFLE 2F HHY 1
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ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS
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ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS

Ref.No. | Parts No. |Name of Parts z 9 Qty| ReMark
1 Z1-M-1815-00 | HEXAGONAL WRENCH 3 =2 dXl 3 1
2 Z1-M-1816-00 | HEXAGONAL WRENCH 52 dIXl 4 1
3 Z1-M-1817-00 | HEXAGONAL WRENCH 5 =2 el 5 1
4 Z1-M-1818-00 [ WRENCH 8x 10 dlxl 8 x 10 1
5 Z1-M-1819-00 | WRENCH 9x 11 glxl 9 x 11 1
6 Z1-M-1820-00 | OLI CAN *AUS 1
7 Z1-M-1821-00 | OIL BOX g =] 1
8 Z1-M-1822-00 | TWEEZERS A 1
9 Z1-M-1430-00 | SCREW SM9/64" x40 L=7 LtAE 1
10 Z1-M-1823-00 | FELT HE 1
11 Z1-M-1824-00 | THREAD GUIDE ALOHLY 1
12 Z1-M-1825-00 INJECTOR = AD| 1
13 Z1-M-0946-00 | TUBE ¢3x ¢5 g8 ¢$3 x ¢5 60
14 Z1-M-1312-00 | SCREW DRIVER LARGE 2ol (TH) 1
15 Z1-M-1098-00 | SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE CelolH () 1
16 Z1-M-1311-00 | SCREW DRIVER SMALL celolt ) 1
17 Z1-M-1826-00 INPUT  TUBE 28 |8 1
18 Z1-M-1584-00 | SMALL NEEDLE PLATE A8 2o 2
19 Z1-M-1474-00 | NEEDLE DPx5 10# Ht= DP x 5 10 # 10

20 Z1-M-0864-00 | BOBBIN 2yl 2 Smal | Hook
21 Z1-M-0864-00 | BOBBIN 2ol 2 Large Hook
22 Z1-M-1827-00 | AUXILIARY PRESSER FOOT 2x L2 1

23 Z1-M-1828-00 | THREAD STAND A I 20| 1

24 Z1-M-1829-00 | Rain Cover HH 1

25 Z1-M-1830-00 | NOSE FOAM S| 1

26 Z1-M-1831-00 | USB UN] 1

27 Z1-M-1832-00 | Dongle =2 1

28 Z1-M-1833-00 | SCREW SM11/64" x40 L=7 LA -4

29 Z1-M-1495-00 | WASHER 4.6%x9.7x0.8 kA -2

30 Z1-M-1834-00 | SAFETY PLATE oFM I -1

31 Z1-M-1835-00 | HINGE SCREW SIAl LEAL -1

32 Z1-M-1836-00 | SPRING AIE -1

33 Z1-M-1837-00 | SAFETY PLATE [INSTALLING PLATE B | ot&EH A X|IE2t3! B -1

34 Z1-M-1838-00 | SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE A | et& B AX|IE2t3 A -1

35 Z1-M-1839-00 | SCREW PIN LIAF D& &= -1

36 Z1-M-0948-00 | NUT SM11/64" x40 HE -1

37 Z1-M-1840-00 | NUT SM3/16" x 28 HE -1

38 Z1-A-0102-00 | SAFETY PLATE ASM OFMEH( ) 1

39 Z1-M-1841-00 | ACCESSORY FOX O MIALE| BFA 1
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